



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 081517
Date 4 August 2015

Residential Care Placements

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information regarding residential care placements for 18-65s with home care packages for continuing healthcare needs. Please could you answer on the attached spreadsheet.

1. Please could you supply the name, email address and telephone number of the commissioner for home care?

[Kathy Roper](#)

Kathy.roper@wolverhampton.gov.uk

[01902 550975](tel:01902550975)

2. Please could you outline any commissioning responsibilities the local authority has with regards to CHC funding?

[The LA does not have commissioning responsibilities for CHC](#)

3. Please could you list the providers that are used for complex home care? What is the rate paid per hour?

[No providers are commissioned specifically for complex home care. There are 35 providers on a framework agreement for home care, none of which are specialist and not all provider are currently being used \(see list below\). The standard rate £13. per hour.](#)

Provider
Accord Housing Association Ltd
Affinity Trust
Agincare UK Ltd
Allied Healthcare
Almond Care
Archangel Homecare
Autism West Midlands
Beacon Centre for the Blind
BID Services
Brandon Trust

Care UK
Caretech Community Services
Creative Support
Dimensions
Excel Support Services
Hibiscus Housing Association Ltd
Heantun Housing
Heritage Care
Jaffray Care
KeyRing Living Support Networks
Lancefield
Lifeways Community Care Ltd
London Care (Custom Care)
Mencap
Progress Care Solutions
Pulse Community Healthcare
Selbourne Care Ltd
Select Lifestyles Ltd
Servoca Nursing and Care Ltd / Phoenix
Sevacare (UK) Ltd
SLC Paragon
Stonham (Home Group)
Trident Reach
Vision Homes Association
Voyage Limited

Questions 4 - 7

	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16 (Projected)
4. Total Number of Home Care Packages	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. CHC Funded Patients with Home Care	0	0	0	0	0	0
6. Expenditure on Home Care	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Expenditure on CHC Funded Patients with Home Care	0	0	0	0	0	0

Question 4-7 has been answered based on the original question asked which is 'residential care placements for 18-65s with home care packages for continuing healthcare needs.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Please note the response is zero has no residential care placements would include separate home care packages.